

## SEPTEMBER 23, 2019 PROPOSED FARE INCREASES

## Fiscal Year 2020

Description	Current Fares	Proposed Increase
One Way Pass Adult	\$1.25	\$2.00
Children 0-5 years	Free	Free
Student (Grade 1 <sup>st</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup> ) Valid ID	\$0.80	\$1.50
*Seniors 62+ with Valid ID, Military ID, or Medicare Card	\$0.60	\$1.00
Magic City Connector (One Way) Adult	\$0.25	\$0.50
*Seniors 62+ with Valid ID, Military ID, or Medicare Card	\$0.10	\$0.25
All Day Pass Adult	\$3.00	\$5.00
Student (Grade 1 <sup>st</sup> - 12 <sup>th)</sup> Valid ID	\$1.50	\$3.00
*Seniors 62+ with Valid ID, Military ID, or Medicare Card	\$1.50	\$2.50
Monthly Pass (31 Days) Adult	\$44.00	\$70.00
Student 5-8 yrs. (September-May)	\$25.00	\$40.00
Certified Paratransit Riders Monthly	\$80.00	\$130.00*
Paratransit One Way	\$2.00	\$4.00
Paratransit Ticket Book (10 Tickets)	\$20.00	\$40.00
*Seniors 62+ with Valid ID, Military ID, or Medicare Card	\$21.00	\$35.00
U Monthly Pass College students with Valid ID	\$36.00	\$58.00

<sup>\*</sup>Senior citizens age 62 or older, persons with disabilities, and Medicare card holders can ride half fare. Each person must show valid state or Veterans ID or Medicaid Card\*